
 

Registered in England No. 2393451 
Directors: P. Frith, J.R. Parsio Jr, M.D. Parsio, S.P. Parsio 

Declaration of Compliance for Food Contact Film 

Name of Supplier:  Multiplastics (Europe) Limited Page: 1 / 3 

Date of declaration: 17th January 2024 Version: 8.1 

Product(s): 

 
 

Storage: Store in cool dry conditions below 30 oC and above 5 oC away from strong 
odors and sunlight.  (See Product Specification for more specific details) 
  

Scope of activities: The Slitting and supply of Plastic (Polystyrene, polypropylene, laminated, 
polyester) films for food contact and food industry use. 
  

Declaration of Compliance 
with: 

Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to 
come into contact with food, inclusive of successive amendments (EU) 
2020/1245, 2023/1627 and 2023/1442 (transitional period to 01.02.25 
allows current material compliant to (EU) 10/2011 to be placed on the 
market). 
 

Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for 
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 
 

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles in contact with 
food. 
 

The materials and articles in contact with food (England) Regulations 2012. 
 

European Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging wastage. 
 

Plus any amendments up to the date of this declaration.  

Declaration of Absence: The above products have been certified to not intentionally contain 
Bisphenol A (BPA). A full list of absence products is available. 
  

Site Certification: BRCGS Packaging Materials - Grade AA 
ISO9001:2015 
 

Product Usage: The user shall verify themselves that the product is suitable for the 
intended use. Usage as per individual product specifications as agreed. 
  

Validity: This declaration expires 12 months from date of issue. 
  

 

 



 

Registered in England No. 2393451 
Directors: P. Frith, J.R. Parsio Jr, M.D. Parsio, S.P. Parsio 

Name of Supplier:  Multiplastics (Europe) Limited Page: 2 / 3 

Allergens: 
(Ref: 4.9.3.4) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Multiplastics have an Allergen Management Plan. Which has been 
developed to identify, control, educate and communicate any risk or 
presence of allergens on site, from raw materials through to finished 
products. 
 

The aim is to minimise or eliminate the risk of contamination to and/or 
from the packaging and meet legal requirements for labelling in the 
country of sale. 
 

An Allergen Policy (PSQMApp2) is in place which lists out the 14 allergens 
of concern, as identified in law. This Policy outlines the control of allergens 
within the site. As part of the hazard and risk analysis the risks from 
allergen contamination at each stage of the process have been assessed. 
This has been documented on QCD042 in the hazard analysis which covers 
all steps on site and assesses any potential risks there are in the delivery of 
contaminated raw materials.  
 

Our purchased raw materials do not contain any known allergens. There 
are no maintenance consumables used by staff on site which contain 
allergens eg nut / soya oils. The likelihood of contamination of incoming 
raw materials or contamination of materials and products on site is seen as 
very low with the controls currently in place: 
 

• Allergen Policy: PSQMApp2  
• Personal Hygiene Rules: WI11 
• Visitor Control: WI11, QCD068 
• Processing & Packaging: WI01, WI03 
• Protective Clothing: WI11 
• Incident Reporting: QPP017 Appendix 
• Site Rules: QPP021, PSQM4.12 
• Supplier Approval: QPP005, QCD045 
• Goods Receipt: QPP006 

 
Cleaning: As there are no identified allergens within the production or 
warehouse areas there is no specific cleaning required to reduce the risk of 
allergen cross-contamination. Cleaning procedures are in place for all areas 
as required for good hygiene control (WI15). 
 

Segregation: As there are no identified allergens in any raw material or 
finished product on site there is no requirement for any segregation of 
materials as there is no risk of cross-contamination. 
 

Labelling: There are no allergens in any product supplied by Multiplastics 
(Europe) Ltd, therefore there is no allergen labelling required. 
 

The allergen management plan shall be reviewed annually and when there 
is a change to raw materials, suppliers, the manufacturing process, 
machinery and equipment or if there is a change to cleaning practices and 
procedures. 
 

 

 

 



 

Registered in England No. 2393451 
Directors: P. Frith, J.R. Parsio Jr, M.D. Parsio, S.P. Parsio 

Name of Supplier:  Multiplastics (Europe) Limited Page: 3 / 3 

Updates: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

For the latest version of this document and other BRCGS related items, 
please select one of the following links: 
 
Declaration of Compliance 
 
BRCGS Certificate 
 
ISO9001 Certificate 
 
Halal Certificate 
 
Kosher Certificate 
 
Vegan Certificate 

 

https://www.multiplastics.co.uk/DOC.pdf
https://www.multiplastics.co.uk/BRC.pdf
https://www.multiplastics.co.uk/ISO.pdf
https://www.multiplastics.co.uk/HSF5114H-HalalStatement.pdf
https://www.multiplastics.co.uk/HSF5114H-KosherStatement.pdf
https://www.multiplastics.co.uk/HSF5114H-VeganStatement.pdf

